policy which addresses the risk associated with the financial asset and liabilities.

7.1 Market Risk

Market risk is the risk of fluctuation in future cash flow of financial instruments due to change in market prices arising on

account of currency risk and Interest rate risk.

Notes forming part of Financial statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2021

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 123

7.1.1 Foreign Currency Exchange Rate Risk

The fluctuation in foreign currency exchange rates may have potential impact on the statement of profit or loss, other

comprehensive income and equity.

The Company evaluates the impact of foreign exchange rate fluctuations by assessing its exposure to exchange rate risks.

Currently the Company follows a policy of hedging 100% of its trade payables. On an overall basis, the Company has hedged

47.83% of its foreign exchange exposure thus minimising the currency risk.

	Sensitivity analysis of foreign currency risk for as estimated fluctuation of +/- 5% to the outstanding foreign currency exposure

is provided below.
			   FC in Lakhs

Foreign Currency Exposure

Liabilities Assets

As at
March 31, 2021

As at
March 31, 2020

As at
March 31, 2021

As at
March 31, 2020

USD 4.12 4.09 4.49 7.28

GBP - - - 0.16

   	   ` in Lakhs

USD  sensitivity at year end
As at

March 31, 2021
As at

March 31, 2020

Receivables:

Weakening of INR by 5% 16.43 27.43

Strengthening of INR by 5% (16.43) (27.43)

Payables:

Weakening of INR by 5% (15.06) (15.43)

Strengthening of INR by 5% 15.06 15.43

   ` in Lakhs

GBP  sensitivity at year end
As at

March 31, 2021
As at

March 31, 2020

Receivables:

Weakening of INR by 5% - 0.76

Strengthening of INR by 5% - (0.76)

	Amount in bracket represents additional cash outflow. Other amounts represent additional cash inflow.

7.1.2 Interest Rate Risk

Company is exposed to short term and long term borrowings. Long term borrowing’s interest rates are fixed and not subject
to any interest rate risk. Short term borrowings being working capital loans are subject to interest rate fluctuation based on the
performance and external credit rating of the Company

Notes forming part of Financial statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2021

Butterfly Gandhimathi Appliances Limited124

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest – bearing financial instruments as follows: